For Sales and Support, Contact Walker EMD • Toll-free: (800) 876-4444 • Tel: (203) 426-7700 • Fax: (203) 426-7800 • www.walkeremd.com
INCLINOMETERS
USA
TURCK Inc.
3000 Campus Drive
Minneapolis, MN 55441
Phone: (763) 553-7300

al
D
ra
w
in
g
W
ir
in
g
D
ia
gr
am
Dual Axis – Analog Output, 4-20 mA
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 M1534012 ±10° < 0.04° ±0.3° ±5° ≤ ±0.05° K 0.01° /K ≤ 200 Ω 1 1
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 M1534013 ±45° <  0.1° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≤ 200 Ω 1 1
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 M1534014 ±60° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≤ 200 Ω 1 1
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151/S97 M1534046 ±60° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≤ 200 Ω 1 1
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 M1534032 ±85° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≤ 200 Ω 1 1
Dual Axis – Analog Output, 0.1–4.9 V
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 M1534006 ±10° < 0.04° ±0.3° ±5° ≤ ±0.05° K 0.01° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 M1534007 ±45° < 0.1° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151/S97 M1534039 ±45° < 0.1° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 M1534008 ±60° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3/S97 M1534060 ±60° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 M1534027 ±85° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU3/S97 M1534040 ±85° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
Dual Axis – Analog Output, Ratiometric 0.1-4.9 V @ 5 VDC
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 M1534009 ±10° < 0.04° ±0.3° ±5° ≤ ±0.05° K 0.01° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 M1534010 ±45° < 0.1° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 M1534011 ±60° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 M1534042 ±85° < 0.14° ±0.5° ±15° ≤ ±0.025° K 0.03° /K ≥ 40 kΩ 1 2
Single Axis 360° – Analog Output, Adjustable Measuring Range 4–20 mA
B1N360V-Q20L60-LI2-H1151 M1534045 360° < 0.14° ±0.5° N/A N/A 0.03° /K ≤ 200 Ω 1 3
Single Axis 360° – Analog Output, Adjustable Measuring Range 0.1–4.9 V
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 360° < 0.14° ±0.5° N/A N/A 0.03° /K ≤ 40 Ω 1 4
Single Axis 360° – Digital Output, PNP, N.C./N.O. Programmable, Adjustable Switchpoints
B1N360V-Q20L60-2UP6X3-H1151 M1534051 360° < 0.14° ±0.5° N/A ≤ ±0.03° K 0.03° /K ≤ 500 mA 1 5
Dual Axis – Analog Output, CANopen Interface
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 M1534061 ±10° ≤ 0.05° ±0.1° N/A N/A 0.008° /K N/A 2 6
B2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 M1534062 ±45° ≤ 0.1° ±0.1° N/A N/A 0.008° /K N/A 2 6
B2N60H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 M1534063 ±60° ≤ 0.1° ±0.1° N/A N/A 0.008° /K N/A 2 6
Technical Specifications – Q20L60:
Voltage:  10-30 VDC / Ratiometric: 4.75-5.25 VDC
Protection: IP68
Operating Temperature: -30° to +70°C (-22° to +158°F)